ISO 9001: 2008
Certificate No. 10002847 QM08
®
®
Office Staff: Karen Shepard, Jennifer Sablack, Bill
Bliss, Mary Falardeau, CFO, Karen Laprise,
Barbara Dellomo and Abigail Birch
Peter R. Schlichting

NEMA Type: KT, K, KK
as described above
Part Number Identification:
Conductor Material and Coating
Letter Conductor Material & Coating Letter Conductor Material & Coating
B Silver Plated Copper (SPC)  E Nickel Plated High Strength Copper
Alloy (NPC Alloy)
C Nickel Plated Copper (NPC) F Silver Plated Copper Clad Steel
(SPCCS)
D Silver Plated High Strength Copper G Nickel Plated Copper Clad Steel
Alloy (SPC Alloy) (NPCCS)
H Tin Plated Copper (TPC)
(HP4 only, not for HP3)
AWG Nominal Conductor Size
AWG Letter AWG Letter AWG Letter AWG Letter
32 A 20 G 8 N 2/0 W
30 B 18 H 6 P 3/0 Y
28 C 16 J 4 R 4/0 Z
26 D 14 K 2 S
24 E 12 L 1 T
22 F 10 M 1/0 U
Number of Strands
Letter Number of Letter Number of Letter Number of Letter  Number of
Strands Strands Strands Strands
A 1 G 37 R 817 V 1665
B 7 L 133 S 1045 W 2109
E 19 P 665 T 1330
1NEMA HP3
2NEMA HP4 NEMA is the National Electrical Manufacturers Association
Example: HP3-EXCFE9
PTFE, Type E, Extruded, Nickel Plated Copper, 22 AWG, 19 Strands, White
Example: HP4-K-BFA9
FEP, Type K, Silver Plated Copper, 22 AWG, Solid, White
9
®
Temperature Ratings
Common Wire & Cable Products
MGT, MGGT – Ultra High Temperature utilizing mica, glass tape and
glass braid insulations on 27% NPC or “A” Nickel
conductors. Approved by UL and CSA.
PTFE – PTFE insulation on NPC conductors. Made in accordance
with M16878, HP3, or M22759 specifications.
PTFE, PFA – PTFE and PFA insulation on NPC conductors approved
by UL and CSA.
PTFE, FEP, KAPTON® – PTFE and FEP insulation on SPC conductors. Made in
accordance with M16878, HP3, HP4 or M22759 and
approved by UL and CSA. Kapton® approved by UL.
FEP, ETFE – FEP and ETFE insulation on TPC conductors approved
by UL and CSA.
KYNAR – Crystalline high molecular weight polymer of vinylidene
fluoride on SPC conductors.*
XLP, TPR – Cross linked polyethylene and thermoplastic rubber on
TPC conductors.*
MTW, THHN, THWN – Appliance and fixture wire using PVC insulation on
bare copper conductors.*